
Rushville Classic Cross Country Invitational
Rushville, IN
Aug. 26, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Division 1

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 22 1 2 3 7 9 12 15 20:48.7 2:35.1
2 Batesville 47 4 6 10 11 16 17 21 21:55.8 2:30.3
3 New Castle 79 5 13 14 23 24 29 31 23:06.1 3:50.4
4 Rushville Consolidate 99 8 18 22 25 26 27 28 23:48.2 3:18.2
5 Muncie Burris 134 19 20 30 32 33 27:51.3 8:52.6

Incomplete Teams: Connersville, Franklin County, Scecina Memorial

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
1 Callie Bentley, 10 19:26.7
2 Addie Brewer, 11 20:33.1
3 Jena Weiler, 9 20:35.2
7 Emily Klem, 11 21:26.6
9 Delaney Donawerth, 1122:01.7
12 Kendall Pflum, 12 22:36.4
15 Jocelyn Inderhees, 12 23:06.8

Total Time = 1:44:03.3     Total Places = 22

2. Batesville
4 Kaylynn Bedel, 11 20:39.2
6 Lexiyne Harris, 10 21:11.1
10 Kaylie Raver, 12 22:13.2
11 Samantha Adams, 10 22:25.8
16 Bayleigh Demaree, 10 23:09.5
17 Charlotte Trossman, 1023:10.5
21 Isabel Raab, 11 23:46.0

Total Time = 1:49:38.8     Total Places = 47

3. New Castle
5 Anyah Amman, 10 20:49.5
13 Sylvie Terrell, 11 22:56.2
14 Lauren Gilman, 9 23:04.7
23 Catherine Willis, 11 24:00.1
24 Mallory Owens, 9 24:39.8
29 Annabelle Rector, 11 26:16.7
31 Shelby Nichols, 12 29:03.4

Total Time = 1:55:30.3     Total Places = 79

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Rushville Consolidate
8 Josie Corn, 9 21:49.2
18 Madison Hankins, 12 23:27.8
22 Melaney Mahan, 9 23:54.6
25 Jorja Ellis, 11 24:41.7
26 Mia Norvell, 12 25:07.3
27 Jentri Wallace, 10 25:42.3
28 Layla Denney, 9 26:05.0

Total Time = 1:59:00.6     Total Places = 99

5. Muncie Burris
19 Beatrice Cooper, 11 23:35.9
20 Sydney Mcfarren, 12 23:45.4
30 Aubrey Couch, 11 28:27.0
32 Rachel Hill, 11 30:59.8
33 Stella Davis, 11 32:28.4

Total Time = 2:19:16.5     Total Places = 134



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Callie Bentley, 10 19:26.7 East Central
2 2 Addie Brewer, 11 20:33.1 East Central
3 3 Jena Weiler, 9 20:35.2 East Central
4 4 Kaylynn Bedel, 11 20:39.2 Batesville
5 5 Anyah Amman, 10 20:49.5 New Castle
6 6 Lexiyne Harris, 10 21:11.1 Batesville
7 7 Emily Klem, 11 21:26.6 East Central
8 8 Josie Corn, 9 21:49.2 Rushville Consolidate
9 9 Delaney Donawerth, 1122:01.7 East Central
10 10 Kaylie Raver, 12 22:13.2 Batesville
11 11 Samantha Adams, 10 22:25.8 Batesville
12 12 Kendall Pflum, 12 22:36.4 East Central
13 13 Sylvie Terrell, 11 22:56.2 New Castle
14 Adora Free, 10 22:57.6 Connersville
15 14 Lauren Gilman, 9 23:04.7 New Castle
16 15 Jocelyn Inderhees, 12 23:06.8 East Central
17 16 Bayleigh Demaree, 10 23:09.5 Batesville
18 17 Charlotte Trossman, 1023:10.5 Batesville
19 18 Madison Hankins, 12 23:27.8 Rushville Consolidate
20 19 Beatrice Cooper, 11 23:35.9 Muncie Burris
21 Elizabeth Beetz, 9 23:41.1 East Central
22 Launa Davis, 11 23:43.1 East Central
23 20 Sydney Mcfarren, 12 23:45.4 Muncie Burris
24 21 Isabel Raab, 11 23:46.0 Batesville
25 22 Melaney Mahan, 9 23:54.6 Rushville Consolidate
26 23 Catherine Willis, 11 24:00.1 New Castle
27 Rylee Ruf, 9 24:10.5 Connersville
28 Lily Gambrel, 9 24:35.9 East Central
29 24 Mallory Owens, 9 24:39.8 New Castle
30 25 Jorja Ellis, 11 24:41.7 Rushville Consolidate
31 Faith Harmeyer, 10 24:43.5 East Central
32 26 Mia Norvell, 12 25:07.3 Rushville Consolidate
33 Olivia Egan, 9 25:23.8 East Central
34 Jessica Bender, 12 25:29.5 East Central
35 Baylee Lambert, 9 25:42.0 Franklin County
36 27 Jentri Wallace, 10 25:42.3 Rushville Consolidate
37 28 Layla Denney, 9 26:05.0 Rushville Consolidate
38 Kendra Jacobs, 9 26:08.6 Rushville Consolidate
39 RayKya Dixon, 12 26:08.7 Connersville
40 Gabrielle Karle, 10 26:15.7 East Central
41 29 Annabelle Rector, 11 26:16.7 New Castle
42 Lydia Middendorf, 9 26:23.2 East Central
43 Bryanne Lucas, 10 26:43.0 Connersville
44 Josie Newhouse, 9 26:52.7 Rushville Consolidate
45 Izzy Bennett, 9 26:56.0 Franklin County
46 Naomi Seals, 9 27:08.5 Franklin County
47 Lanea Adams, 12 28:03.4 Rushville Consolidate
48 30 Aubrey Couch, 11 28:27.0 Muncie Burris
49 31 Shelby Nichols, 12 29:03.4 New Castle
50 Shanna Smith, 11 29:11.3 Batesville
51 MaKenna Moore, 9 29:12.3 Batesville
52 Lauren Watterson, 12 29:47.2 New Castle
53 32 Rachel Hill, 11 30:59.8 Muncie Burris
54 Claire Frank, 10 32:04.6 Scecina Memorial
55 33 Stella Davis, 11 32:28.4 Muncie Burris


